Department of Meteorology and Hydrology
Daily Water Level Forecast

18-7-2024

Rivers

Stations

Danger
Level

(cm)

Water Level
at (12:30) hr

(cm)

Water
Level
Changes
during
Last (24)

hr (cm)

Water
Level
Forecast
at
next
(24) hrs

(cm)

Remarks

Ayeyarwady

Myitkyina

1200

661

-24

621

Bhamo

1150

925

-39

865

Shwegu

930

838

-27

798

Katha

1040

966

-18

941

Thabeikkyin

1480

1410

Mandalay

1260

1251

-14

1236

It may fall below its danger level by about 3

inches

Sagaing

1150

1155*

-10

1140

It may fall below its danger level during the

next 12 hours

Myinmu

1150

1180*

1165*

It may continue to fall about 2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Pakokku

2150

2253*

2238*

It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Nyaung U

2120

2253*

2238*

It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Chauk

1450

1477*

1462*

It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Minbu

1700

1784*

1774

It may continue to fall about 4 incnes during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Magway

1700

1764*

1754*

It may continue to fall about 4 incnes during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Aunglan

2550

2602*

2595*

It may continue to fall about 3 incnes during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Pyay

2900

2935*

2930*

It may continue to fall about 2 incnes during
the next 1 day and may remain above its

danger level

Seiktha

1200

1331*

+9

1336*

It may continue to rise about 3 inches
during the next 1 day and may remain above

its danger level

Hinthada

1342

1438*

+6

1443*

It may continue to rise about 3 inches
during the next 1 day and may remain above

its danger level

Zalun

It may continue to rise about 3 inches

1160 1252* +7 1257* during the next 1 day and may remain above
its danger level
Hsipaw 600 240 -12 225
Dokehtawady | Shwesaryan 1050 499 +9 489

Myitnge

870

878*

-11

863*

It may fall below its danger level during the

next 1 days




Water Water
Level Level
Danger |Water Level ch F ¢
anges orecas
Rivers Stations Level |at (12:30) hr 'g Remarks
during at
(cm) (cm)
Last (24) next
hr (cm) (24) hrs
(cm)
Hkamti 1360 1159 -86 1099
H oma “ n 2900 293 1* _32 289 l It may fall belom;i:tdlazjj; level during the
. It may continue to fall about 1 foot during
Pha u ng Py| n 1325 1443* -31 1413* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
It may continue to fall about 172 feet durin
ChindWln Manaik 1230 1345* —35 1305* the):\extlday and may remain above i'(sg
danger level
It may continue tofall about 1 foot during
Ka leWa 1550 1613* —26 1583* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
. . It may continue tofall about 1 foot during
M 18] k| n 1350 1423* —23 1398* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
Ka ni 1270 = - 13 15* It may reach above its danger level
It may continue to fall about %2 foot during
M (0] nyWa 1000 1049* —13 1034* the next 1 day and may remain above its
danger level
Myittha Kalay 1100 375 -15 363
Toungoo 600 280 -13 268
Sittoung
Madauk 1070 849 +1 854
Shwegyin Shwegyin 700 464 +8 469
Zaungtu 900 318 +12 328
Bago
Bago 880 750 +142 810
Thanlwin Hpa-an 750 664 +8 684
Thaungyin Myawady 963 535 +22 605
It may continue to rise about % foot durin
NgathaingChaung 1160 1194* +]_4 1206* the):\extlday and may remain above itsg
danger level
NgaWUI‘] Thabaung 620 592 +15 607 It may reach its dznag),esr level during the 2
Pathein 350 300 +25 315
It may continue to rise about 4 inches
Toe Maubin 720 713 +3 728* duringthye next 1 day and may remain above
its danger level
Bilin Bilin 1022 713 +8 733
Moenyin 500 144 -3 142
Nanyin
Moekaung 600 463 -25 443
Nankaung Moekaung 600 432 -29 412




