Department of Meteorology and Hydrology Daily Water Level Forecast

18-7-2024

Rivers	Stations	Danger Level (cm)	Water Level at (12:30) hr (cm)	Water Level Changes during Last (24) hr (cm)	Water Level Forecast at next (24) hrs (cm)	Remarks
Ayeyarwady	Myitkyina	1200	661	-24	621	
	Bhamo	1150	925	-39	865	
	Shwegu	930	838	-27	798	
	Katha	1040	966	-18	941	
	Thabeikkyin	1480	-	-	1410	
	Mandalay	1260	1251	-14	1236	It may fall below its danger level by about 3 inches
	Sagaing	1150	1155*	-10	1140	It may fall below its danger level during the next 12 hours
	Myinmu	1150	1180*	-8	1165*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Pakokku	2150	2253*	-10	2238*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Nyaung U	2120	2253*	-8	2238*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Chauk	1450	1477*	-9	1462*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Minbu	1700	1784*	-10	1774*	It may continue to fall about 4 incnes during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Magway	1700	1764*	-7	1754*	It may continue to fall about 4 incnes during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Aunglan	2550	2602*	-5	2595*	It may continue to fall about 3 incnes during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Руау	2900	2935*	-4	2930*	It may continue to fall about 2 incnes during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Seiktha	1200	1331*	+9	1336*	It may continue to rise about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Hinthada	1342	1438*	+6	1443*	It may continue to rise about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Zalun	1160	1252*	+7	1257*	It may continue to rise about 3 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
Dokehtawady	Hsipaw	600	240	-12	225	
	Shwesaryan	1050	499	+9	489	
	Myitnge	870	878*	-11	863*	It may fall below its danger level during the next 1 days

			г			1
Rivers	Stations	Danger Level (cm)	Water Level at (12:30) hr (cm)	Water Level Changes during Last (24) hr (cm)	Water Level Forecast at next (24) hrs (cm)	Remarks
Chindwin	Hkamti	1360	1159	-86	1099	
	Homalin	2900	2931*	-32	2891	It may fall below its danger level during the next 1 days
	Phaung Pyin	1325	1443*	-31	1413*	It may continue to fall about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its
	Mawlaik	1230	1345*	-35	1305*	danger level It may continue to fall about 1½ feet during the next 1 day and may remain above its
	Kalewa	1550	1613*	-26	1583*	danger level It may continue to fall about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Minkin	1350	1423*	-23	1398*	It may continue to fall about 1 foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Kani	1270	-	-	1315*	It may reach above its danger level
	Monywa	1000	1049*	-13	1034*	It may continue to fall about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
Myittha	Kalay	1100	375	-15	363	
Sittoung	Toungoo	600	280	-13	268	
	Madauk	1070	849	+1	854	
Shwegyin	Shwegyin	700	464	+8	469	
Bago	Zaungtu	900	318	+12	328	
	Bago	880	750	+142	810	
Thanlwin	Hpa-an	750	664	+8	684	
Thaungyin	Myawady	963	535	+22	605	
Ngawun	Ngathaingchaung	1160	1194*	+14	1206*	It may continue to rise about ½ foot during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
	Thabaung	620	592	+15	607	It may reach its danger level during the 2 days
	Pathein	350	300	+25	315	
Тое	Maubin	720	713	+3	728*	It may continue to rise about 4 inches during the next 1 day and may remain above its danger level
Bilin	Bilin	1022	713	+8	733	
Nanyin	Moenyin	500	144	-3	142	
	Moekaung	600	463	-25	443	
Nankaung	Moekaung	600	432	-29	412	